

398
29-09-2023
Ct. No.10
b.das

CRR No. 2728 of 2022
+
CRAN 3 of 2023

In the matter of : Radhakanta Das

..... petitioner.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. Abhijit Singh
Ms. S. Banerjee

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy
Mr. Ranadev Sengupta
Mr. A. Basu

...for the State.

Affidavit of service filed by the applicant is taken on
record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

The petitioner prays for extension of the interim
order which expired on 15th August, 2023.

Interim order be extended till 18th October, 2023.

The application being CRAN 3 of 2023 is disposed of.

The matter be placed before the regular Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)