

23.03.2026
Item No.21
Ct. No. 30
nb

CRR 2728 of 2025
With
CRAN 1 of 2023
+
CRAN 7 of 2026

Radhakanta Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee,
....For the Petitioner.
Mr. Rudradipta Nandy,
.... For the State.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the State raises strong objection, relying upon the last order passed by the Regular Bench, dated 05.02.2026.
2. Considering the order passed by the Regular Bench, the matter to be listed on March 25, 2026 before the Regular Bench.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)